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Linda Dupont, assistant to the selectmen: Town Hall phone: 466-5771; New Town Hall hours:  Monday through Thursday 9AM – 12PM  

email: selectmen@randolph.nh.gov . Selectmen meeting dates are subject to change due to conflicts.   

Please call the Town Hall to confirm the schedule.  Town  web site: www.randolph.nh.gov 

April 1, Wednesday 

 Clerk & Library hours; Forest Commission -Town Hall, 7 PM 

April 2, Thursday 

 Art Group at 9:30 AM: Planning Board meets - Town Hall 7 PM 

April 3, Friday 

 Library hours 10 AM - noon 

April 4, Saturday 

             RECYCLING TODAY; All materials MUST be sorted or they will be rejected; FMI see town web site  

             Library hours 10 am - noon 

April 6, Monday 

 Clerk & Library hours; Duplicate Bridge at 9:30 AM 

April 7, Tuesday  

  Trash collection;  yoga & bridge 

April 8, Wednesday 

 Clerk & Library hours 

April 9, Thursday 
 Art Group 9:30 AM 

April 10, Friday 

 Library hours 10 AM - noon 

April 11, Saturday 

 Library hours 10 am - noon; RMC Annual Spring Dinner at Libby’s Bistro, Cocktails at 6, Dinner at 7 PM 

April 13, Monday 

 Clerk & Library hours; Selectmen Meeting 

April 14, Tuesday  

  Trash collection;  NO yoga, Bridge at 6:00, GRS Coop School Board meeting at 6:30 PM at the GMHS Library 

April 15, Wednesday 

 Clerk & Library hours; Library Trustees meet 5:30 pm 

April 16, Thursday 
 Art Group 9:30 AM,   Board of Adjustment 7 PM 
April 17, Friday 
 Library hours 10 AM - noon 
April 18, Saturday 

 Library hours 10 am - noon 

April 20, Monday 

 NO TOWN CLERK Hours; Library hours; GRS Coop School Vacation starts, No school until Monday 4/27/14 

April 21, Tuesday 

 Trash collection; NO Yoga,  Bridge at 6:00 

Recurring events listed below.  Please check specific days for any changes (holiday closings, etc.). 

Art Group: Randolph art group meets Thursday 9:30 AM to noon; FMI call Roberta Arbree, 466-2765 
Bridge: Duplicate bridge last Tuesday at 6 PM & 1st Monday at 9:30 AM, call Lynn Hunt to sign up 466-3456; “drop in bridge” 
remainder Tuesdays, 6:00 PM at the Town Hall, all levels welcome; FMI call Lynn Hunt - 466-3456. 
Clerk hours: Monday 9 AM to 11 AM; Wednesday 7 PM to 9 PM 
Library hours: Mon and Wed 3 PM to 8 PM, Fri & Sat 10 AM to noon ; FMI 466-5408.  
Recycling: 1st Saturday of the month; all recyclables must be sorted and at the roadside by 7 AM 
Selectmen’s Office Hours 9 AM-12 PM, Monday –Thursday 
Trash collection: Tuesday mornings; all trash must be bagged and at roadside by 7 AM; use cans & do not put out night before 
Yoga: Tuesday, 5:15 PM at the Town Hall; FMI call Michelle Cormier 466-5841 
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April 22, Wednesday  

 NO TOWN CLERK Hours;  Library hours 

April 23, Thursday  

 Art Group 9:30 AM 

April 24, Friday 

 Library hours 10 AM - noon 

April 25, Saturday 

 Library hours 10 am - noon 

April 27, Monday  

 Clerk & Library hours; Mildred Horton Book Group 10:00 AM-Noon; Selectmen Meeting at Town Hall at 7 PM 

April 28, Tuesday  

 Trash collection; Yoga; Duplicate Bridge at 6:00 PM 

April 29, Wednesday 

  Clerk & Library hours 

April 30, Thursday 

 Art Group at 9:30 AM 

May 1, Friday 

 Library hours 10 AM - noon 

May 2, Saturday 

 RECYCLING TODAY; All materials MUST be sorted or they will be rejected; FMI see town web site  

 Library hours 10 am - noon 
   

The next BLIZZARD will be available 5/1/15, please send info to Laura Brockett 466-2034; lbrockett@gmail.com by Friday, 

3/17/15.  Please submit articles, photos and poems for the June issue of the Mountain View by May 15 to dedeaube@gmail.com or 

call Dede at 603-723-0847.  
 

 Town Clerk will be closed school vacation week (Feb 20-24) so please plan accordingly.  
 Dog registrations are due by April 30.  A copy of the dog's rabies certificate is needed at that time.  
 The Randolph Foundation is looking for a new editor for the Randolph Weekly, starting in June, 2015. If interested, 

please contact Barbara Arnold at 466-2438. 

 Saturday, April 11, 2015  Randolph Mountain Club Spring Dinner Libby’s Bistro;6:00 PM cocktails (cash 

bar); 7:00 PM gourmet dinner, $35 per person to be paid at the door. There is a limit of fifty people for this 
event.  Reservations must be made.    RSVP to RMC Social Events Co-Chairs Barb Phinney at 
cooper448@me.com   or Jennifer Scarinza at   jbarton@ttlc.net. 

 No yoga on 4/14 or 4/21 
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